Minnesota State Centers of Excellence Contact List
(Updated April 2022)
	Advanced Manufacturing Center of Excellence 
Bemidji State University, 1500 Birchmont Drive NE #34, Bemidji, MN 56601-2699






	Staff
	E-Mail
	Phone
	Website

	Jeremy Leffelman, Executive Director

Nick Lowery, Administrative Assistant

Jaimee Meyer, Director of

Marketing and Outreach

Ching Olson, Program Specialist

Kris Williams, Assistant Director
	jeremy.leffelman@minnstate.edu
Nicholas.lowery@minnstate.edu
jaimee.meyer@minnstate.edu
ching.olson@minnstate.edu
kris.williams@minnstate.edu
	218-755-4222

218-755-2997 

218-755-2206

218-755-2948

218-755-2209
	www.mnmfg.org

	
	
	
	

	Energy Center of Excellence

Minnesota West Community & Technical College 1593 11th Avenue, Granite Falls, MN 56241
                           

	Staff
	E-Mail
	Phone
	Website

	Rose Patzer, Interim Executive Director

Amber Knapper, Administrative Assistant

Logan Schrader, Communications 

Bruce Peterson, Energy Academy 
	rose.patzer@mnwest.edu
amber.knapper@mnwest.edu 

logan.schrader@mnwest.edu

bruce.peterson@mnwest.edu
	320-564-5044 Office

320-444-2796 Cell

320-564-5020

320-564-5035

320-267-8872
	www.energycareersminnesota.com

	

	Engineering Center of Excellence

Minnesota State University, Mankato, 131 Trafton Science Center North, Mankato, MN 56001


	Staff
	E-Mail
	Phone
	Website

	Jason Bruns, Director

Melissa Huppert, STEM Outreach Director

Molly Engebretson, Administrative Asst. 
	jason.bruns@mnsu.edu
Melissa.huppert@mnsu.edu
molly.engebretson@mnsu.edu
	507-389-1309

507-380-0423 Cell

507-389-2110

507-508-2987 Cell 
507-389-1201
	http://engineering.mnsu.edu

	

	IT Center of Excellence

Metropolitan State University, 700 East 7th Street, St. Paul, MN 55106                                                                                    

	Staff
	E-Mail
	Phone
	Website

	Janice Aanenson, Executive Director 

 

Russell Fraenkel, Director, IT Pathways and Partnerships 

 

Elise Hanson, Office Operations Coordinator 

 

Kristin Zakariasen, Online Presence & Marketing Manager 

 

Melissa Rousu, Program Specialist 

 

Richard Brown, Flexible Online Options Instructional Designer (position shared with the Institute of Professional Development)  

	janice.aanenson@metrostate.edu
Russell.fraenkel@metrostate.edu
Elise.hanson@metrostate.edu
Kristin.zakariasen@metrostate.edu
Melissa.rousu@metrostate.edu
Richard.brown@metrostate.edu

	612-659-7226

612-659-7224

612-659-7229

612-659-7227

612-659-7225


	https://mnstateitcoe.org/

	

	Transportation Center of Excellence

Dakota County Technical College, 1300 145th Street East, Rosemount, MN 55068              
                                               

	Staff
	E-Mail
	Phone
	Website

	Chris Hadfield, Director

Michaela Holman-Schmidt, Administrative Assistant

Cassidy Jelen, Project Coordinator

Carl Borleis, Director of Program Excellence

Steve Hoemberg, Director of Outreach
	chris.hadfield@dctc.edu
michaela.holman-schmidt@dctc.edu
cassidy.jelen@dctc.edu
carl.borleis@dctc.edu
steven.hoemberg@dctc.edu
	651-423-8311

651-423-8209

651-423-8692

651-423-8577

651-423-8495


	www.minntran.org


	Southern Minnesota Center of Agriculture

South Central College, 1920 Lee Boulevard, North Mankato, MN 56003
                               

	Staff
	E-Mail
	Phone
	Website

	Megan Roberts, Executive Director 

Nathan Hanel, Program Coordinator

Shyanne Rodning, Outreach & Recruitment Coordinator
	megan.Roberts@southcentral.edu
nathan.hanel@southcentral.edu
shyanne.rodning@southcentral.edu 
	507-389-7290

507-389-7435

507-389-7301
	www.centerofagriculture.org

	
	
	
	

	Healthcare Center of Excellence (HealthForce)

400 South Broadway, Suite 300, Rochester, MN 55904






              

	Staff
	E-Mail
	Phone
	Website

	Valerie DeFor, Executive Director

Brenda Phillips, Administrative Assistant

Elizabeth Biel, Executive Director of The Clinical Coordination Partnership (TCCP)
Judith Mitchell, TCCP Assistant/Database Coordinator

Anthony Schaffhauser, Director of Healthcare Workforce Development

Jennifer Eccles, System Director, Nursing Initiatives

Summer Hagy, HOSA State Director

Deenna Steinhaus

K-16 Coordinator

Elaine Vandenburgh, Director, Healthcare Education & Industry Partnerships

	vdefor@winona.edu
bphillips@winona.edu
eabiel@winona.edu
JMitchell@winona.edu 

ASchaffhauser@winona.edu 

Jennifer.eccles@southeastmn.edu
summer.hagy@winona.edu
deenna.steinhaus@winona.edu
elaine.vandenburgh@winona.edu

	507-429-6652

507-535-2510

507-429-6653

507-429-7412

218-766-8964

507-453-1428

651-500-8025

507-479-0240

507-450-7755


	www.healthforceminnesota.org

	Northern Agriculture Center of Excellence (AgCentric)

Central Lakes College, 1830 Airport Road, Staples, MN 56479                                                                                                                 

	Staff
	E-Mail
	Phone
	Website

	Keith Olander, Executive Director 

Adawn Nelson, Associate Campus Director

Curt Yoose, Associate Campus Director

Judy Barka, Assistant Director

Tiffany Klaphake, Media/Project Coordinator 


	keith.olander@clcmn.edu
adawn.nelson@northlandcollege.edu
curt.yoose@ridgewater.edu
judy.barka@clcmn.edu
tiffany.klaphake@clcmn.edu

	218-894-5163 Office

763-257-2881 Cell
218-683-8749 Office

218-684-1047 Cell

320-222-5274 Office

320-905-7752 Cell

320-221-0219 Office

218-894-5154 Office


	www.agcentric.org


This information is listed at the following website link:
http://www.minnstate.edu/system/asa/index.html
